2025

SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

ROUND 1

Kayo Stadium

Redcliffe, Qlid

2025
Proudly supported by

\ CITY OF
- MORETON BAY

October 11
Date: 11/10/25 Qualifying - Group A Started at: 16:03:14
Event: Q07 Laps: 8 Min
Weather:  Sunny - Temp: 25.4C Starters: 12
Track: Good PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION Posted ot 414 PM
Fastest On Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap Lap Leader  Prev
1 4 Luke CLOUT (AUS) / Penrite Racing Empire Kawasaki ~ Kawasaki KX450  46.177 8of 9
2 15 Dean WILSON (SCO) Honda CRF 450 46289 7of 9 112 112
3 2 Cederic SOUBEYRAS (FRA) / Boost Mobile Honda CRF 450 47475 9of 9 1.298 1.186
4 53 Dylan WALSH (UK) / KTM Racing Team KTM SXF 450 48.038 8of 9 1.861 563
5 86 Mitchell HARRISON (USA) / CDR Yamaha Monster Yamaha YZF 450 48104 7of 9 1.927 .066
Energy
6 9 Aaron TANTI (AUS) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha YZF 450  48.287 50f 9 2.110 183
7 45 Hayden MELLROSS (AUS) / Mellross Homes / Code KTM SXF 450 48814 70of 9 2637 527
Construction / Melrose Contr. / Newcastle P-sports
8 16 Luke ZIELINSKI (AUS) / Powercat Marine / Serco / Yamaha YZF 450  49.202 7of 9 3.025 388
Northstar Yamaha
9 64 Dylan WILLS (AUS) Husqvarna MC 49246 6of 9 3.069 044
450
10 29 Phillip NICOLETTI (USA) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha YZF 250  49.917 8of 8  3.740 671
11 8 Zachary WATSON (AUS) / Rising Motorsports / Forth/  KTM SXF 450 50156 60of 8  3.979 239
Fist / Dunlop / KTM
12 24 Brad WEST (AUS) / Kawasaki Aust. / Lee Crane Hire / ~ Kawasaki KX450 50584 70of 9 4407 428

*** ALL RIDERS QUALIFY FOR HEATS ***

JTR / Fly Racing / JR Factory Services

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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E-mail

r - Kevin Williams

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD A M E

. scott@computime.com.au Ph : +61418171317

Clerk of Course - Mark Nichols



